JAMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

NOTICE

Subject: Extension of date in filling of online application form for the post of Legal Assistant and Junior Legal Assistant.

Whereas, the J&K Legal Services Authority vide advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2023 dated 16.01.2023 invited online applications from eligible candidates for participating in the selection process for the post of Legal Assistant and Junior Legal Assistant for divisional cadre Kashmir & Jammu. The online portal was activated on 18.01.2023 and the last date for filling of online application forms was 29.01.2023 which was extended upto 04.02.2023.

Whereas, the J&K Legal Services Authority has received number of requests from the candidates for extension of time in filling online application forms and also there are number of candidates who had applied earlier for the post of Legal Assistant and Junior Legal Assistant in pursuance to notification No.01 of 2021 dated 08/03/2021 and were required to register themselves afresh but the registration of such candidates is quite low because of technical glitch.

Now, therefore, in the light of above, the last date for submission of online applications advertised vide advertisement notice no.01 of 2023 dated 16.01.2023 is extended upto **10.02.2023**.

A. K. Gupta 03/02/223 Member Secretary

No: SLSA/Estt/2021/04/IV/179-85.

Dated: 03 .02.2023

Copy to:

- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, for information of his Lordship.
 Secretary to Hon'ble Twee times and the Secretary to Hon'ble Twee times and the secretary to the Secr
- Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman for information of his Lordship.
 Director information lamma with the secret secret
- Director information, Jammu, with the request to publish the above notice in the three Daily leading News Papers of Jammu and Srinagar.
 Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu (Grinagar).
- Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu/Srinagar with the request to broadcast the above notice in News and Employment Bulletin.
 Director, Radio Kashmir Srinagar/Jama Employment Bulletin.
- Director, Radio Kashmir Srinagar/Jammu with the request to broadcast
 All District Legal Services Authority
- All District Legal Services Authorities with the request to display the notice on the notice board of the Court complex for information of In-charge Website 1KLCA c
- 7. In-charge Website JKLSA for uploading the same on the Website.